

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005
(CC:5503-5504)

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/2004 in CA 32/2004 and impugned final judgment and order dated 30.11.2004 in C.M.(M) No.1501/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROHIT MAHAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.N.MALHOTRA & SONS (HUF) & ANR.
With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the impugned order be not set aside on payment of the entire rent by the Director personally. The Director to file an undertaking that he will personally pay and that he will not claim reimbursement.
Stay, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master